

Celiac Christmas Assortment

EAN: 8425887003203 FABRICANTE: SANAVI



Delicious selection of gluten-free products.

DESCRIPTION

INGREDIENTS/ALLERGENS:

COCOA DELICACIES: Cocoa cream (38%) [sugar, vegetable fat (sunflower), **HAZELNUT**, **MILK** powder, cocoa, vegetable fat (coconut, shea), emulsifier (sunflower lecithin), flavouring], vegetable margarine (palm, coconut, sunflower), corn starch, corn flour, potato starch, cane sugar, liquid **CREAM**, rice flour, rice starch, **SOY flour**, **pasteurized liquid EGG**, thickeners (carboxymethylcellulose, xanthan gum), flavoring, antioxidant (extract rich in tocopherols). **Contains milk or derivatives, egg, soy and nuts**.

ROSCELI: Corn starch, vegetable fat (coconut, sunflower), cane sugar, corn flour, potato starch, rice flour, **SOY** flour, rice starch, high oleic sunflower oil, pasteurized liquid **EGG**, thickener (carboxymethylcellulose), extra virgin olive oil, flavoring, antioxidant (extract rich in tocopherols).

C UBANITOS: Cocoa coating (30%) [sugar, vegetable fat (palm kernel, palm), defatted cocoa powder (20%), emulsifier (E-492, **SOY** lecithin, E-476) and flavouring], corn starch, vegetable fat (coconut, sunflower), cane sugar, corn flour, potato starch, rice flour, **SOY** flour, rice starch, high oleic sunflower oil, pasteurized **EGG**, thickener (carboxymethylcellulose), extra virgin olive oil, flavouring, antioxidant (extract rich in tocopherols). Contains **traces of milk and derivatives** and **nuts**.

COCOA ROSCOS: Corn starch, vegetable fat (coconut, sunflower), vegetable fiber (chicory), corn flour, rice flour, sweeteners (maltitol, acesulfame K), potato starch, cocoa powder (4.1%), high oleic sunflower oil, extra virgin olive oil, cocoa extract (0.4%), flavorings, thickener (guar gum), salt, antioxidant (extract rich in tocopherols). *Contains naturally occurring sugars. Excessive consumption may produce laxative effects.*

SHORTBREAD: Vegetable fat (palm, sunflower, soy), corn starch, cane sugar, **almonds** (12%), corn flour, rice flour, **pasteurized egg white**, rice starch, **soy flour**, cinnamon powder (0.7%), raising agents (disodium diphosphate, sodium hydrogen carbonate), antioxidant (extract rich in tocopherols). May contain **traces of other nuts**.

BLACK: Cocoa coating: 37% (sugar, vegetable fat (palm kernel, palm), fat-reduced cocoa powder: 20%, emulsifiers (E-492, E-322, E-476) and flavouring), cane sugar, corn starch, potato starch, pasteurized liquid **EGG**, **SOY** flour, corn flour, rice flour, emulsifiers (mono and diglycerides of fatty acids: E-471,



Celiac Christmas Assortment

EAN: 8425887003203 FABRICANTE: SANAVI



polyglyceride esters of fatty acids: E-475), raising agents (sodium hydrogen carbonate, disodium diphosphate), vegetable fibres, flavourings. *May contain **traces of milk or derivatives and nuts.***

CELICHIP: Vegetable fat (coconut, sunflower), corn starch, cane sugar, chocolate chips (12%) [cocoa paste (52.9%), cane sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: sunflower lecithin], corn flour, rice flour, pea protein, rice protein, chickpea flour, extra virgin olive oil, natural flavouring, acidity regulator (citric acid), antioxidant (extract rich in tocopherols). *May contain **traces of soy, milk or derivatives and nuts.***

